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Having considered the contents of the submission
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I recommend that section 131 of the Planning and Development Act, 2000

stageforthefoElowing reason(s):. IU MA; Mgb\a\ isS-~csben;tzmbt this

,.., dg– Date: II(attt aOL'4

For further consideration by SEO/SAO

Section 131 not to be invoked at this stage.

Section 131 to be invoked – allow 2/4 weeks for reply.
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Please treat correspondence received on Ol /o-l 1 202L< as follows:

1. Update database with new agent for Applicant/Appellant

2. Acknowledge with BP '2 %
3. Keep copy of Board's Letter

1. RETURN TO SENDER with BP

2. Keep Envelope' E

3. Keep Copy of Board's letter []

a

fred ey6AtF\ res(V o= S- \3 SAmendments/Cornrnents

Lo3Lzu ; 02/O'l JILl /

4. Attach to file

(a) R/S n
(b) GIS Processing []
(c) Processing []

(d) Screening []

(e) Inspectorate []

RETURN TO EO []
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Dan Wigglesworth

From:

Sent:
To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Bord

Tuesday 2 April 2024 09:58
Appeals2
FW: Case Number ABP-314485-22 - Observations

An Bord Pleanala Case Ref ABP-314485-22 (Fred OBrien_01Apr2024).pdf

Follow Up Flag:

Flag Status:
Follow up
Completed

From: Fred O'Brien <fredob3720@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, April 1, 2024 11:28 AM
To: Bord <bord@pleanala.ie>
Subject: Case Number ABP-314485-22 - Observations

ICaution: This is an External Email and may have malicious content. Please take care when
clicking links or opening attachments. When in doubt, contact the ICT Helpdesk.

Dear Sir / Madam,

I refer to your letter dated 12 March 2024. Please find my observations regarding the submission dated 04
March 2024 from Tom Phillips and Associates on behalf of DAA plc.

Yours sincerely,
Fred O’Brien





An Bard Pteanala

64 Marlborough St.

Dublin 1

DOI V902

RE: Case NgHllUr ABP= 31448$22 Rdn•Itt A£flm Minder DubBn AlrInrt

DurS&/Madbm

Further to your oorrupottden@ to us on the aIxIve me we wbh to make the folk>wirB
observations/submissions:

Weneshtxkedtonethat dnmbewntourshaw extatdedhteely hda<zwrwnunitv
and that a very significant number of dwellings are now included within the noise eligibility
aontours. Firstly, we note that there was no notice of this fact in any of the planning noticu
for thb ap{Hiation to date. Many of our neighbours who thought they were Int affiected bv
this application are now inside these contours but yet were never publicly notified until they
attended a public meeting held by St Margarets /'The Ward residents' group who explained
this to aH ofus. Naneafthe rnwswpr or dIe notiwhtfbrrned Itn public Secxxrdly, the
people who now know they are within the oontours have not been Wen the opportunity to
make a submission/obser%tion as they do not qualify because they did not make a
submbdon previously as they thought they were unaffected. An Bold Plunila did not give a
public notice of this signtfiant additional information. TIle atxwe is totally unaaeptable and

unjust to the communIties affected.

2. We rnte that the axrespcxtdenoe from Tom PhMls &Asscxiates refers to the ANCA
Regulatory Decision regarding eligibility to the noise Insulation scheme and suggest that the
change in oontoun is as a result of their asseuin8 that the increased area b as a mutt of
them considering this new area which contains dwellings to having -very siBnifiant- effects.
We note that the DAA have never carried out slgntfiant test aiteda within any of the EIAR
they have submitted and tt+erufbn they have not met with the EIAdinctjye, This ba
fundamental flaw in the assessment as the EIA directive is dear, all si8nifiant impact on
environment must be identIfied, quantIfIed and mItigatIon proposed. That has not happened
to date. For area under the North Runway this involves oompadrBthe scenario wiU1 no
flights from the North Runway to a scenario where there will be night fIIghts. This has not
been done.



3. Tom Philips refers continuously to the regulatory decision by ANCA in his aorrapondence.
However, what is not oontained in his oonespondenoe but is within the EIAR relatirB to
these nobontours bthatheprwcnld@sMYTmeathe NokeAbaement CRM}year
ANCA in future years. The proposed 2025 Scenario will fail the NAO when compared to 2019

when the total of the uisting population, permitted developments and zoned developments
are swnmedtoeettnr. -X125 exae<b2019 bV 4,541 people (1533 v 6(Y74).

4. Why have the noise contours grown. St MarBarets? The Ward residents anied out noise
monttorinB on the north runway flidR path arul found the rnise lewIs ttitn far beyond

tttan PREDETEDby EUATltdr no}upredktionsMe ncRnwnIeareunhurRIedandttw
are Dying to obtain permission by manipulating numbers. Why can they not submit actual

noise results along the flight path which has been in operation since August 2022. The
community oouh[

S. The noise contours have rot been extended to take awunt of actual traffic from tIe North

Runway inbound and outbound from an easterly direction. These flight paths extend over
the nltse8ley /Fettrhtawnbndb, atd#Batwtw at Nheomoursnbtedto tIle hmh
Runway over thue areas indicate that noise complaints submitted by the undersined and
others, and acknowledged by the DAA, have been ignored in developing thue rwised

contour maps.

6. Reference is made to the noise nnu on FirBal development plan These rnise innes must
now be revised due to the proposed flidtt path over our area. Fin@1 Ck>univ Council
eonsider that tlnre slwkl tn rnreskkntial chwk)pment 8lkrwed in rae mile A as it b
nnsidered harmful to health or otherwise oonsidered unaaeptable due to the high levels of

aircraR noise. However, the fight path now tning operated by DAA is putting many existing
residences in Noise Zone A and B whIch is Just IERnap©bte from a health point of view.

7. The noise insulation grant as proposed is not fit for purpose and is totally insufficient to

protect for night noise. Measurements of noise in tndrooms of housing already insulated
indicate that the noise lewIs eneed the IUorrtmettdaion in FiIBdD€vekpment Plan are

not sufficient to protect human health.

8. In summary plannirB is an afterthotr8ht for DAA. Their actions show that they do not
r©pect planning legislation or dedsions ofAnBord Plean41a. This application must be
refused.

YoursSinoerety,

20 Ztp

7, Myra Manor, Mehl$de, Go. Dublin, K36 D982


